
Eric Smith P:  217-306-5753 Tom Reasoner P: 630-896-8860 X114

Retired, Sherman Police Department E-Mail:  Eric.Smith5753@gmail.com NEMRT F: 630-896-4422

LEG 17 355 Smoke Tree Plaza E-Mail: tom@nemrt.com

Illinois Torch Run Director North Aurora, IL  60542

LEG 14- DuPage County

Assistant Torch Run Director

Steve Balinski P: 847-438-6010 Chad Beights P:  618-453-3771 Ext. 241

Kildeer Police Department F:  847-438-1531 SIU Department of Public Safety F:  618-453-4567

21911 Quentin Rd. E-Mail:  sbalinski@kildeerpolice.com 705 S. Washington St. E-Mail:  ChadB@dps.siu.edu

Kildeer, IL  60047 Carbondale, IL  62901

LEG 8 LEG 11

Elizabeth Blair P:  309-494-8392 Nikki Bruno P:  309-454-9535

Peoria Police Department F:  309-494-8400 Normal Police Department F:  309-454-9521

600 SW Adams E-Mail:  eblair@ci.peoria.il.us 100 E. Phoenix E-Mail:  nbruno@normal.org

Peoria, IL  61602 Normal, IL  61761 E-Mail:  nbruno@normal.org

LEG 12 FINAL LEG

Dave Burnham P:  309-833-4505 X9121 Sharon Catino P: 312-745-5841

Macomb Police Department E-Mail:  dburnham@macombpolice.com Chicago Police Department F: 312-745-6980

120 S. McArthur St. 3510 S. Michigan Ave. E-Mail: Sharon.Catino@chicagopolice.org 

Macomb, IL  61455 Chicago, Il 60653

LEG 3 LEG 21

Lori Cooper P:  312-745-5841 Adam Cunico P;  618-453-3771

Chicago Police Department F:  312-745-6980 SIU Department of Public Safety F:  618-453-4567

3510 S. Michigan Ave. E-Mail:  lori.cooper@chicagopolice.org 705 A. S. Washington St. E-Mail:  adamc@dps.siu.edu

Chicago, IL  60653 Carbondale, IL  62901

LEG 21 LEG 11

Bill Devine P:  708-444-5345 Tom Frost W: 217-351-4545

Tinley Park Police Department F:  708-444-5399 Champaign Police Department F:  217-403-6904

7850 W. 183rd St. E-Mail:  wdevine@tinleypark.org 82 East University Ave. E-mail:  thomas.frost@ci.champaign.il.us

Tinley Park, IL  60477 Champaign, IL  61820 

LEG 9 LEG 2

Brian Gimpel P:  618-624-4545 Megan Goeden P:  309-438-8631

O'Fallon Police Department F:  618-632-5759 Illinois State University Police Department E-Mail:  mlgoede@illinoisstate.edu

285 N. Seven Hills Rd. E-Mail:  bgimpel@ofallon.org Campus Box 9240

O'Fallon, IL  62269 Normal, IL  61790-9240

LEG 4 FINAL LEG
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John Good W:  847-729-5000x5149 Neal Gough P:  618-624-4545

Glenview Police Department E-Mail:  jgood@glenview.il.us O'Fallon Police Department F:  618-632-5759

2500 E. Lake Ave. 285 N. Seven Hills Rd. E-Mail:  ngough@ofallon.org

Glenview, IL  60026 O'Fallon, IL  62269

LEG 8 LEG 4

Chad Gragert P:  815-844-2774 Linda Hagemann P:  630-406-7327

Livingston Co. Sheriff's Police E-Mail:  cgragert@livingstoncountyil.gov Kane Co. State's Attorney E-Mail:  hagemannlinda@co.kane.il.us

844 W. Lincoln St. 37 W. 777 Route 38

Pontiac, IL  61764 St. Charles, IL  60175

LEG 18 LEG 13

Pat Hoey P: 815-494-4486 Todd Keil P:  309-434-2356

Rockford Police Department F: 815-987-8267 Bloomington Police Department F:  309-434-2845

420 W. State Street Email:  patrick.hoey@rockfordil.gov 305 S. East St. E-Mail:  tkeil@cityblm.org

Rockford, IL   61101 Bloomington, IL  61701

LEG 1 FINAL LEG

Russ Laine E-Mail:  cop125@aol.com Josh Latina P:  847-658-2720

Retired, Alonquin Police Department Algonquin Police Department F:  847-658-9225

TORCH RUN AMBASSADOR 2200 Harnish Dr. E-Mail:  jlatina@algonquin.org

Algonquin, IL  60102

LEG 15

Terry Madler P:  708-246-8540 Penny Mateck P:  708-865-4917

Western Springs Police Department E-Mail:  tmadler@wsprings.com Cook Co. Sheriff's Police Department F:  708-865-6364

740 Hillgrove Ave. 1401 S. Maybrook Dr. E-Mail:  pmateck@cookcountygov.com

Western Springs, IL  60558 Maywood, IL  60153

LEG 10 LEG 5

Dave McNichol P:  847-757-6100 Jim Meier P: 630-985-2371

Lake Co. Sheriff's Office E-Mail:  dmcnichol@lakecountyil.gov Cook County Sheriff's Department, Retired E-mail:  jimretired2003@comcast.net

1054 Deerpath Ct. 3100 Andrea Ct. 

Wheeling, IL  60090 Woodridge, IL   60517

LEG 6 LEG 5 / LEG 14

Chris Mueller P:  217-341-7542 Brian Nehring P:  630-742-6252

Springfield Police Department E-Mail:  christopher.mueller@cwlp.com Oswego Police Department E-Mail:  b_nehring@oswegopoliceil.org

800 E. Monroe St. 3525 Route 34

Springfield, IL  62701 Oswego, IL  60543

LEG 17 LEG 22

Jeff Norris P:  847-587-3965 Joe Pena E-Mail:  policechief1950@gmail.com

Fox Lake Police Department F:  847-587-2776 Retired, Channahon Police Department

301 State Route 59 E-Mail:  norrisj@foxlake.org TORCH RUN AMBASSADOR

Fox Lake, IL  60020

LEG 15
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Mary Pocuis P:  630-896-8860 Jeff Price P:  309-527-5340

NEMRT F:  630-896-4422 El Paso Police Department F:  309-527-5190

355 Smoke Tree Plaza E-Mail:  mary@nemrt.com 540 E. Main St. E-Mail:  price101@fairpoint.net

North Aurora, IL  60542 El Paso, IL  61738

LEG 14 LEG 1

John Proffitt P:  618-489-2151 Dennis Reilly P:  708-444-5345

Fairview Heights Police Department F:  618-489-2159 Tinley Park Police Department F:  708-444-5399

10027 Bunkum Rd. E-Mail:  profit@fairviewpd.org 7850 W. 183rd St. E-Mail:  dreilly@tinleypark.org

Fairview Heights, IL  62208 Tinley Park, IL  60477

LEG 4 LEG 9

Ron Riedel P:  847-551-3006 Chris Soderlund P:  708-371-4800

Barrington Hills Police Department F:  847-551-3055 Crestwood Police Department F:  708-371-4085

112 Algonquin Rd. E-Mail:  riedel816@sbcglobal.net 13800 Cicero E-Mail:  ck9350@aol.com

Barrington Hills, IL  60010 Crestwood, IL  60445

LEG 15 LEG 9

Michael Usher P:  618-845-3740 Ext. 271 Diane Vander Kooy P: 217-557-0754

Illinois State Police Dist. 22 E-Mail:  michael_usher@isp.state.il.us Illinois State Police F: 217-557-6659

1154 Shawnee College Rd. 801 S. Seventh St., 203 South E-mail:  diane_vanderkooy@isp.state.il.us

Ullin, IL  62992 Springfield, IL  62794

LEG 11 LEG 17

Kelly Vandermaiden P:  217-228-4485 Ken Veach P: 312-786-2791

Quincy Police Department F:  217-228-4472 FBI, Retired E-Mail: k_veach@hotmail.com

110 S. 8th E-Mail:  kvander@quincyil.gov LEG 5

Quincy, IL  62301

LEG 3

Beth Visel P:  217-333-1216 Jeremy Weeks P: 309-797-0401

U of I Urbana-Champaign Police Dept. F:  217-244-1979 Moline Police Department E-Mail: jweeks@moline.il.us 

1110 W. Springfield Ave., MC-240 E-Mail:  visel@illinois.edu 1640 6th Ave.

Urbana, IL  61801 Moline, IL  61265

LEG 2 LEG 12

Ron Will P:  217-342-7821

Illinois State Police District 12 E-Mail:  ronald_will@isp.state.il.us

401 Industrial Ave., Suite A

Effingham, IL  62401

LEG 16
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